
 GRANT SUMMARY SHEET 

Grant  Bullet Proof Vest 20-21 

Department: POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Grantor: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Pass-Through  
Grantor  

Total Award this  $17,921.54 

 
Cash Match  $17,921.54 

 
Department  Jim Stephens 
                           880-2850 

 
Status CONTINUATION 

 

 

Program Description: 
Funding will be used to purchase Bullet Proof Vests for Law Enforcement personnel in the 
MNPD. The MNPD shall be responsible for the matching funds for the vests purchased. ***The 
funding source for the match will come from the business unit #3120100 and Fund #30003. This 
business unit is used for the purchasing of bullet proof vests.  
 

Plan for continuation of services upon  
All equipment purchased shall become the property of the agency purchasing the equipment. 
Any vests purchases made outside of this grant agreement shall be funded by the agencies 
regular operating budget.  
 
 
 
 

 
 
5016 



Grants Tracking Form 

[ Pre-Application O Application O Award Acceptance@ Contract Amendment O 
I. • . I. • 

POLICE DEPARTMENT .... 031 Jim Stephens 

Grant Name: Bullet Proof Vest 20-22 

Grantor: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .... Other: 
Grant Period From: 10/01 /20 (applications only) Anticipated Application Date: 
Grant Period To: 08/31/22 (applications only) Application Deadline: 

l=========�----�- - --
F u n ding Type: FED DIRECT ""' Multi-Department Grant 
Pass-Thru: ""' Outside Consultant Project: 
Award Type: FORMULA ""' Total Award: 

t------------� 

Status: CONTINUATION ""' Metro Cash Match: 
Metro Category: Est Prior. ""' Metro In-Kind Match: 
CFDA # 16.607 Is Council approval required? 
Project Description: Applic. Submitted Electronically? 

□ 

□ 

$17,921.54 

$17,921.54 

$0.00 

. . :. 

880-2850 880-3077 

If yes list below. 

Funding will be used to purchase Bullet Proof Vests for Law Enforcement personnel in the MNPD. The MNPD shall be responsible for the matching funds for 

the vests purchased. ••• The funding source for the match will come from the business unit# 3120100 and Fund# 30003. This business unit is used for the 
purchasing of bullet proof vests. 

Plan for continuation of service after expiration of g
'-'-
ra-=-nc..t/ ... B=ud.=.g ... e"'t"'ac.L. ""lm'-'-'=.

p.=.ac"-t
""
: ______ -.L ____________________ ---1 

All equipment purchased shall become the property of the agency purchasing the equipment. Any vests purchases made outside of this grant agreement shall 

be funded by the agencies regular operating budget. 

Fixed Amount of $ or % of Grant Other: 0 
Ex�lanation for "Other'' means of determining match: 

The match shall be 100% of the total federal amount awarded••• Federal award= $17,921.54; Match required= $17,921.54 for total award of $35,843.08 ••• 

Is air Business Unit

Proposed Source of Match: 
Requested from Conl Match Fund: 

0.00 Actual number of positions added: 
34.00% Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro: 

*Indirect Costs allowed? OYes @No ¾Allow. 0.0% Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor: 
*(If "No", please attach documentation from the grantor that indirect costs are not allowable. See Instructions) 

Draw down allowable? □

Metro or Communi -based Partners: 

Metro 
Federal Budget 

Fiscal State Grantor Year Grantor Year 

Yr1 FY21 $17,921.54 
Yr2 FY 

Yr3 FY 

Yr4 FY_ 

Yrs FY 

Total $17,921.54 
Date Awarded: 
(or) Date Denied: 
(or) Date Withdrawn: 

Contact: trinity. weathersby@nashville.gov 
vauqhn.wilson@nashville.gov 

Rev. 8/5/03 

5016 

$0.00 

Other Grantor 

$0.00 

01/11/21 

Part Two 

Local Match Match Source Local Match Total Grant Each 

Cash (Fund, BU) In-Kind Year 

$17,921.54 30003, 3120100 $0.00 $35,843.08 

$17,921.54 $0.00 $35,843.08 

Tol Awarded: $17,921.54 Contract#: N/A 

Reason: 
Reason: 

0.00 

$12,186.65 

$0.00 in budget 

Indirect Ind. Cost 
Cost to Neg. from
Metro Grantor 
$12,186.65 $0.00 

$12,186.65 $0.00 

GCP Rec'd 
01/14/21

GCP Approved 
01/14/21








